

Court No. - 75

Case :- CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 3204 of 1986

Appellant :- Azizulla And 3 Others

Respondent :- State of U.P.

Counsel for Appellant :- Murlidhar

Counsel for Respondent :- A.G.A.

Hon'ble Vikas Budhwar,J.

Office report dated 01.08.2025 reads as under:

"A letter regarding current living status of appellant has been sent to CJM vide letter no. 25319 dated 04.06.2025.

Further a letter has also been sent to learned District Judge for sending LCR vide letter no. 25320 dated 04.06.2025.

The case is put up for order."

Office to communicate the order to the CJM concerned for taking follow up action.

List on 10.09.2025.

Order Date :- 4.8.2025

C. MANI