



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 3204 of 1986

Azizulla And 3 Others

.....Appellant(s)

Versus

State of U.P.

.....Respondent(s)

Counsel for Appellant(s)

: Murlidhar

Counsel for Respondent(s)

: A.G.A.

Court No. - 54

HON'BLE MRS. VANI RANJAN AGRAWAL, J.

List has been revised. None appears on behalf of the appellants. Learned A.G.A. is present for the State-respondent.

In the interest of justice, the case is passed over.

List again on 20.11.2025.

(Mrs. Vani Ranjan Agrawal,J.)

October 8, 2025

Pravesh Mishra