



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 3204 of 1986

Azizulla And 3 Others

.....Appellant(s)

Versus

State of U.P.

.....Respondent(s)

Counsel for Appellant(s)

: Murlidhar

Counsel for Respondent(s)

: A.G.A.

Court No. - 54

HON'BLE MRS. VANI RANJAN AGRAWAL, J.

1. List revised. Learned counsel for the appellants is not present.
2. The present appeal is of the year 1986, it appears that the appellants are not interested to pursue the matter earliest.
3. Let aailable warrant be issued against the appellants through the Chief Judicial Magistrate concerned, in case, the appellants appear before the court concerned, they shall be released on bail on furnishing personal bond and two sureties each in the like amount to the satisfaction of the court concerned with the undertaking that they will appear before this Court on the next date fixed.
4. Compliance report be submitted by the Chief Judicial Magistrate concerned before the next date of listing.
5. List after four weeks.

(Mrs. Vani Ranjan Agrawal,J.)

November 20, 2025

Gss