



**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD**

**CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 3204 of 1986**

Azizulla And 3 Others

.....Appellant(s)

Versus

State of U.P.

.....Respondent(s)

---

Counsel for Appellant(s)

: Murlidhar

Counsel for Respondent(s)

: A.G.A.

---

**Court No. - 81**

**HON'BLE CHAWAN PRAKASH, J.**

1. None is present for the appellants. Learned AGA is present for the State.
2. As per office report dated 5.2.2026 and report of CJM, Bareilly dated 29.1.2026, appellant No. 1 Azizullah, son of Late Sri Safulla Khan died on 5.8.2025. Hence, proceedings against him stands **abated**.
3. As per above reports,ailable warrants have been duly served upon appellant Nos. 2 to 4 but none is present.
4. List on 6.5.2026.

**(Chawan Prakash,J.)**

**April 9, 2026**

P.P.