



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 3204 of 1986

Azizulla And 3 Others

.....Appellant(s)

Versus

State of U.P.

.....Respondent(s)

Counsel for Appellant(s)

: Murlidhar

Counsel for Respondent(s)

: A.G.A.

Court No. - 79

HON'BLE CHAWAN PRAKASH, J.

1. Case called out. No one is present on behalf of appellant nos. 2 to 4. Learned A.G.A. is present on behalf of the State.

2. Issue non-bailable warrant against the appellant no.2 Khalil Ahmad, appellant no.3 Nabi Ahmad and appellant no.3 Bashir Ahmad all sons of Azizulla through the Chief Judicial Magistrate, Bareilly, which will be executed under the supervision of the Senior Superintendent of Police, Bareilly. It is the duty of the Police to get the non-bailable warrants executed in each and every manner.

3. List this case on **15.07.2026**.

4. Let a copy of this order be sent to the Chief Judicial Magistrate, Bareilly as well as the Senior Superintendent of Police, Bareilly for communication and necessary compliance by the Registrar (Compliance) **within 48 hours**.

(Chawan Prakash,J.)

May 6, 2026

Vijay